## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	]		
		Name	Execution Date	
Willem H REINPOLD	Γ ΙΙΙ		07/15/2009	
Robert Patrick DALY			06/29/2011	
Iztok KOREN			06/29/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Brijot Imaging S	ystems, Inc.		
Street Address:	1064 Greenwood	d Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 124			
City:	Lake Mary			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	32746			
Property Application Number:		12338807	Number	2338807
Application Number:	1	2338807		3388
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			÷
Fax Number:	(949)756-0	0308		g
Correspondence will h	e sent via US Mail i	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful	1	
•	o 4000 47 4	,	a,,	
Phone:	949221717 skabp@mi	72		7\$
Phone: Email:	skahn@mi	72 icrosemi.com		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	skahn@mi	72 icrosemi.com i Corporporation		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	skahn@mi Microsemi 2381 Mors Intellectual	72 icrosemi.com corporporation se Ave. Il Property Dept.		CH \$40.00
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	skahn@mi Microsemi 2381 Mors Intellectual	72 icrosemi.com Corporporation se Ave.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	skahn@mi Microsemi 2381 Mors Intellectual Irvine, CAL	72 icrosemi.com corporporation se Ave. Il Property Dept.		
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	skahn@mi Microsemi 2381 Mors Intellectual Irvine, CAL NUMBER:	72 icrosemi.com i Corporporation se Ave. Il Property Dept. LIFORNIA 92614		-

Application of: Willem II. Reinpoldt III et al.	Docket No.: 085428.010300WDSAUT
Serial Number: 12/338,807	
Filing Date: December 18, 2008	
Title: SOFTWARE METHODOLOGY FOR AU DETECTION AND THREAT ASSESSMENT	JTONOMOUS CONCEALED OBJECT
WHEREAS, Willem H. Reinpoldt III, Robert Patri addresses appear below (hereinafter referred to as ASS improvements in SOFTWARE METHODOLOGY DETECTION AND THREAT ASSESSMENT (her the above-captioned Application for United States Let	GONOR), have invented certain new and useful FOR AUTONOMOUS CONCEALED OBJECT einafter referred to as THE INVENTION) described in
WHEREAS, Brijot Imaging Systems, Inc., whose po 124, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 (hereinafter referred right, title and interest in and to the same in the United	to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transf interest in and to said invention and Patent Application any and all United States Letters Patent granted on an continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said I interest in and to said invention throughout the world, certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority pur the Paris International Convention and all other availa entire right, title and interest in and to any and all pate importation, revalidation patents and inventor certifica- respect of said invention.	er unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and in throughout the United States of America, including y U.S. Patent Application, and any division, U.S. Patent Application; and the entire right, title and including the right to apply for patents and inventor suant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of ble international conventions and treaties; and the nts, patents of addition, utility models, patents of
that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGN defense of any patent application or patent encompass	ation or any other patent application(s) or inventor- ries for said invention, including additional documents in and to said invention, all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify documents and information concerning the invention to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf OR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and ed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S SNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal the captioned patent application, Assignor hereby this Assignment the Serial Number or other
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commis United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIG same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the and successors, to the full end of the term for which su entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGN	INEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives ich Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and

Application of: Willem H. Reinp	oldt III et al.	Docket No.: 085428.0103	BOOWDSAUT	
Serial Number: 12/338,807				
Filing Date: December 18,	2008			
Title: SOFTWARE METI DETECTION AND THRI		UTONOMOUS CONCE.	ALED OBJECT	
Full Name of First or Solv Inventor		Cinizenship		
Willem H. Reinpoldt III		U.S.		
Mailing Address - Strees	Mailling Address - Strees			
9727 English Pine Court	9727 English Pine Court		Same as Mailing Address	
CIN		Cny		
Windermere		Windermere		
State or Conning	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Cade	
Florida	34786	Florida	34786	
Pote:		Signature	d	
7/15/09 (Notarization preferred but not re		I male h C	m Cont a A mething	
State of	)	85.		
On Date	before me	we and Table of Officer to a Jana D	ne Noran Publich	
personally appeared	Willow H	l Reinvoldt III	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
personany appeared	Name of		······	
personally known to me, person(s) whose name(s) that hc/she/they executed his/her/their signature(s) the person(s) acted, execu	or proved to me on the is/are subscribed to the the same in his/her/the on the instrument the same the same the same subscription the same subscription the same subscription	te basis of satisfactory e be within instrument and beir authorized capacity	l acknowledged to me ies), and that by	
		WITNESS my har	id and official seal.	
SEAL				
		Signature of No	tary Pultile	

Application of: Willem H. Reinpoldt III et al.		Docket No.: 085428.0	Docket No.: 085428.010300WDSAUT		
Serial Number: 12/3	38,807				
Filing Date: Decem					
	METHODOLOGY FO	R AUTONOMOUS CON	CEALED OBJECT		
Full Name of Second Invent	Ŏſ:	Citizenship			
Robert Patrick Dal	Robert Patrick Daly				
Mailing Address—Street		Post Office Address - Screet	Post Office Address - Street		
8651 Portside Cour	1	Same as Mailing Ad	ldress		
City		City			
Orlando		Orlando			
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Country	Zip Code		
Florida	32817	Florida 🔥	32817		
Date	······	Signature	<u> </u>		
(Notarization preferred	24]11	Ka (i	· /		
		) 85:	******		
On	, before me,		*		
		Name and Title of Officer (e.g. J.			
personally appeare	d <u>Rob</u> e	ert Patrick Daly			
		e of Assignor			
person(s) whose n that he/she/they ex his/her/their signal	ame(s) is/are subscribed recuted the same in his/l	her/their authorized capac t the person(s), or the ent	and acknowledged to me ity(ies), and that by		
		WITNESS my	hand and official seal.		
SE.	AL				
		Signature	of Notary Public		

Application of: Willem H. Reinpoldt III et sl.		Docket No.: 085428.010300WDSAUT	
Serial Number: 12/338,807			
Filing Date: Decen	1ber 18, 2008		
	E METHODOLOGY FOR D THREAT ASSESSMEN		INCEALED OBJECT
Full Name of Third Invento	Ŋ,	Citizenship	
Iztok Koren		U.S.	
Muiling Address – Street		Post Office Address Str	eei
700 SW 62 <sup>nd</sup> Blvd.	#H106	Same as Mailing	Address
City		Сілу	
Gainesville		Gaínesville	
State or Country	Zip Code	State or Coumpy	Zip Code
Florida	32607-2017	Florida	32607-2017
Date: 610.Q	6 11	Signature 1	formation and the second s
(Notarisation preferred State of County of	but not required)	) ) ss: )	
6/09 (Notarisation preferred State of County of On	before me,	) SS: Name and Title of Officer (e.g	· · · · ·
(Notarisation preferred State of County of	before me,	) ) ss: )	· · · · ·
County of On On personally appears personally known person(s) whose n that he/she/they er his/her/their signa	ed	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Koren of Assignor on the basis of satisfac to the within instrument er/their authorized cap the person(s), or the en	tory evidence to be the nt and acknowledged to me
County of On On personally appears personally known person(s) whose n that he/she/they er his/her/their signa	, before me, edlztok Name to me, or proved to me o ame(s) is/are subscribed t cecuted the same in his/he ture(s) on the instrument	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Koren of Assignor on the basis of satisfac to the within instrument er/their authorized cap the person(s), or the en t.	tory evidence to be the nt and acknowledged to me acity(ies), and that by
(Notarisation preferred State of County of On personally appears personally known person(s) whose n that he/she/they en his/her/their signa the person(s) acted	, before me, edlztok Name to me, or proved to me o ame(s) is/are subscribed t cecuted the same in his/he ture(s) on the instrument	Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Name and Title of Officer (e.g. Koren of Assignor on the basis of satisfac to the within instrument er/their authorized cap the person(s), or the en t.	tory evidence to be the nt and acknowledged to me acity(ies), and that by ntity upon behalf of which

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 07/05/2011**